# 120000089268

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(4.1		
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	<b>⇒#</b> )
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
(50	·	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		9-12
	Office Use Onl	Just



200079667222

09/12/06--01002--001 \*\*125.00

SECRITARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

o SEF 11 AMII: 21

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section

	Div	vision of Co	rporations				
SUBJE	CT:	Marc		Hair and Spalon, ed Liability Company)	LLC		
The enc	lose	d Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.			
Please r	etur	n all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:			
_			R. Steven Ruta				
			(	Name of Person)			
Barrett, Chapman & Ruta, P.A.							
				(Firm/Company)			
-	18 Wall Street						
				(Address)			
_			Orlando, FL 328	01	06 SEP   SECRETA FALLAHAS		
			(City	//State and Zip Code)	超 甲		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:							
<u>F</u>	₹.	Steven (Name	Ruta of Person)	at ( 407 ) 839-62 (Area Code & Daytime Te			
Enclose	ed is	a check fo	r the following amount:				
<b>★</b> \$125.	.00 1	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
			Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns		

# Articles of Organization for MarcAndrew Exclusive Hair and Spalon, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to Florida Statute 608 entitled the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such company:

## ARTICLE I

Name. The name of this company shall be MarcAndrew Exclusive Hair and Spalon, LLC.

## **ARTICLE II**

The mailing address is 1903 N. Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32804. The principal office address is 1903 N. Orange Avenue, Orlando Fl. 32804.

## **ARTICLE III**

Registered Agent and Office. The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office for this company is as follows: R. Steven Ruta, 18 Wall Street Orlando, Florida, 32801.

#### ARTICLE IV

Duration/Continuation. The period of this company's duration shall be perpetual unless terminated by the unanimous written agreement of all members or by the death, retirement resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, or by amendment of these Articles of Organization providing for the continued existence of the company subsequent to the foregoing events.

## ARTICLE V

Management of Company. Management of the company is reserved to the Members. The names and addresses of the Managerial Member is:

**MGRM** 

Andrew A. Swart 1903 N. Orange Avenue Orlando Florida 32804

### ARTICLE VI

Amendment of Articles of Organization. Any amendment to these Articles of Organization shall be on such form prescribed by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida containing such terms and provisions consistent with Florida Statute 608 as shall be prescribed by the Department of State, and shall be signed and sworn to by all Members of the Company. In the event a new Member is added by such amendment, it shall be also signed by the member to be added.

## **ARTICLE VII**

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. §608.409, the effective date of the corporate existence is five (5) days prior to the filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator(s) have hereunto sets their hands and seals this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of September, 2006.

R/Steven Ruta, Attorney

As Authorized Agent Incorporator

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

R. Steven Ruta, Registered Agent

FILE